
CORRIGENDUM-I_NIT9e _Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, KANGSABATI CIRCLE-I.  

KENDUADIHI, BANKURA. PHONE.:03242-250322, &  FAX:03242-254934e-mail:se1.kc.iwd@gmail.com 

 
CORRIGENDUM-I 

“MODIFICATION OF GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS OF CONT RACT” 
 

Memo No. 1282                                                                             Dated 03.10.2018 

 
According to Memorandum No.05-W/2018-19 Dated 26th September 2018 of Secretary, Irrigation & 
Waterways Department, following modification in the  “General Terms & Conditions of contract” of eNIT 
have been incorporated. 
 

NIT No. :- WBIW/SE/KC1/NIT09e/2018-19_2nd call of WBI W/SE/KC1/NIT07e/2018-19 

Tender ID No. :- 2018_IWD_191046_1 

Name of Work :- 

Construction of 31 No. Pre -Fabricated Concrete Bridges at different location o ver 
irrigation canals in the Districts of Bankura (17 N o. in Blocks & P.S.s Ranibundh, 
Hirbundh, Onda, Taldangra, Bishnupur,  Joypur & Kot ulpur)  and  Birbhum (14 No. in 
Blocks & P.S.s- Sainthia, Suri, Illambazar, Bolpur, Ra mpurhat, & Nalhati). 

Clause 
No. Instead of  Be Read 

18 

A mobilisation advance of 10% 
of the tendered amount will be 
provided to the selected agency 
against an unconditional bank 
guarantee from a schedule 
bank subject to the recovery of 
the same along with 10% 
simple interest in maximum five 
instalments commencing from 
the 1st RA bill.   

i. For all works contracts of value Rs. 25 crore or more, 
mobilisation advance @10% of the tendered amount at  10% 
simple interest may be sanctioned to the contractor  on 
specific request as per term of the contract. 

ii. The Mobilisation advance shall be released only  after 
submission of unconditional Bank Guarantee of a sche duled 
bank by the contractor for the amount of advance an d 
interest, which will remain valid for the period of  contract. 

iii. The mobilisation advance together with interes t on the 
advance shall be recovered in maximum 5 instalments  
commencing from 2 nd RA bill. 
 

5.ii.(a) 

The quantum of Earnest Money 
Deposit has been revised as 2% 
of the amount put to tender or 
Rs.50 lakhs whichever is lower 
is to be taken according to 
Department Order vide no.306-
IB Dated 6th August 2018 

i. The quantum of Earnest Money Deposit has been rev ised as 
2% of the amount put to tender or Rs.50 lakhs whiche ver is 
lower. 

ii. The L1 bidder who has already deposited Earnest  Money 
following above procedure for tenders of value Rs.25  Crore 
or above and EPC contracts, may be allowed to deposi t 
unconditional Bank Guarantee amounting to 5% of the 
tendered amount as a part of Performance Security ( total of 
which is 10%) after signing of contract agreement o n specific 
request as per term of the contract. Such BG would remain 
valid till defect liability period. 

iii. Further deduction towards balance Performance Security 
from the 1 st RA bills will be such that the total performance 
security comes to 10% of the tendered amount i.e Ea rnest 
Money already deposited (& deemed to have been conve rted 
as a part of performance security) + BG submitted ( 5% of the 
tendered amount, as stated above) + amount to be de ducted 
from RA Bils. 



CORRIGENDUM-I_NIT9e _Page 2 of 2 

 

 “DATE CORRIGENDUM”  

 
                

 Superintending Engineer  

Kangsabati Circle-I, Bankura .  
 

 

Memo No.: 1282/1(6)                                                                                Dated :03.10.2018. 
Copy forwarded for kind information to: 

1. The Sabhadhipati, Bankura Zilla Parishad. 
2. The Sabhadhipati, Birbhum Zilla Parishad. 
3. The District Magistrate, Bankura. 
4. The District Magistrate, Birbhum. 
5. The Karmadhakshya, Krishi-o-Sech, Bankura Zilla Parishad, Bankura. 
6. The Karmadhakshya, Krishi-o-Sech, Birbhum Zilla Parishad, Birbhum. 

 
                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                 Superintending Engineer 
                                                                                                              Kangsabati Circle-I, Bankura 
 

Memo No.: 1282/1(6)/2(17)                                                                       Dated :03.10.2018. 
Copy forwarded for kind information to:  

1. The Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Works-I, Irrigation & Waterways Department, Jalasampad 
Bhaban, Saltlake City, Kolkata-91. 

2. The Chief Engineer-South West, I. & W. Directorate, Khasjungle, Abash, Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur. 
3. The Chief Engineer-North, I. & W. Directorate, Green Park, Malda. 
4. The Superintending Engineer, Mayurakshi Canal Circle, Suri, Birbhum. 
5. The Executive Engineer, Bankura Irrigation Division, Bankura 
6. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No. II, Khatra, Bankura.  
7. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No. III, Bishnupur, Bankura. 
8. The Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi South Canals Division, Bolpur, Birbhum. 
9. The Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi Head Quarters Division, Suri, Birbhum.  
10. The Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi North Canals Division, Rampurhat, Birbhum. 
11. The Director of Information & Cultural Affairs, Department of Information & Culture, 3rd Floor, Nabanna, Howrah. 
12. The Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell, I&W. Dte. Jalsampad Bhawan, Kol-91. The copy of Notice may please 

be uploaded in the Tender & Notice link of Departmental Website.  
13. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Bankura. 
14. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Birbhum. 
15. The Divisional Accounts Officer of Bankura Irrigation Division, Bankura. 
16. Notice Board of the office of Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-I, Bankura. 
17. Notice Board of the office of Superintending Engineer, Mayurakshi Canal Circle, Suri, Birbhum.  
 
                                                                                                              

                                                                                        Superintending Engineer 
                                                                                    Kangsabati Circle-I, Bankura 

As the  above modification of eNIT is issued, the D ocument Download & Bid submission  end Date and Tec hnical 
Bid opening date have been extended by 7(Seven) cale ndar days, which may please be read as follows:- 

Activity  Instead  of  
Date & Time  

Be Read   
Extended  Date & Time 

Document Download end date  12.10.2018 till 17.00 h ours. 22.10.2018 till 17.00 hours. 

Bid submission end date 12.10.2018 till 16.00 hours .  22.10.2018 till 17.00 hours.  

Technical Bid opening date 12.10.2018 at 16.30 hour s.  23.10.2018 at 11.30 hours.  

Technical Bid opening Summery sheet 
(TBO) containing Preliminary Technical Bid 
Evaluation Summary uploading date 

30.10.2018 up to 17.30 hours. 30.10.2018 up to 17.3 0 hours. 

Other terms and condi tion as la id in the said N.I.T. No. : WBIW/SE/KC1/NIT-09(e)/2018-19/SL1 2nd call of 
WBIW/SE/KC1/NIT07e/2018-19 of this NIT remain unalter ed. 


